

FR: <u>http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/fr/20201202\_HRelev.pdf</u> ES: <u>http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/es/20201202\_HRelev.pdf</u> ZH: <u>http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/zh/20201202\_HRelev.pdf</u>

Madrid, 2 December 2020

## Other relevant information LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.

## South African Post will use Lleida.net services to send Johannesburg citizens more than 10 million registered electronic communications per year

Under the provisions of Article17 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 228 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of BME MTF Equity on information to be provided by Growing Companies, we are hereby informing you of the following information relating to LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.: (hereinafter Lleida.net, or the Company or the Company) brings to your attention the following information that has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the issuer and its administrators:

South African Post, the national postal service of South Africa, will use Lleida.net technology to send more than 10 million registered electronic communications per year to the citizens of Johannesburg, the country's largest city.

These registered electronic communications will be used by the municipal government of the city, with a total population of about one million people, to send information regarding local taxes or the payment of services, including water supply.

The service will be provided through the South African technology company Zaliwa TA Dijithali, which is the authorized distributor of the Spanish company in the country and agent for the South African Post Office.

The agreement will be extended to other cities in the country in the coming months. Currently, the state-owned South African Post Office employs more than 16,400 people and has more than 1,400 post offices throughout the country.

We remain at your disposal for any clarifications you may require.

Sincerely,

Madrid, 2 December 2020.

Francisco Sapena, CEO

Chairman of the Board of Directors